For use with iVu Series Image Sensors
This document describes how to install lenses in the iVu Series sensor.
Micro Video Lens Models
Model Lens Description
LMF04 1 4.3 mm lens
LMF06 6 mm lens
LMF08 8 mm lens
LMF12 12 mm lens
LMF16 16 mm lens
LMF25 25 mm lens
Lens Chart
1 Due to the flexibility of the replaceable lenses, focus mechanism, and imager field-of-view settings, it is possible with the 4.3 mm
lens to experience reflections from the internal strobe on the inspection image. To eliminate this effect, the field-of-view can be
limited to the system default of 320×240 (or 640×480 for fine), the working distance to the object should be no more than about
8 inches, or an external strobe should be used instead of the internal ring light.
iVu Series Lens Kits
Original Document
145194 Rev. E
18 March 2014
145194
C-Mount Lens Models
Model Lens Description
LCF04 4 mm Lens - no threads for filter
LCF08 8 mm Lens - no threads for filter
LCF12 12 mm Lens - no threads for filter
LCF16 16 mm Lens, aperture lock - no threads for filter
LCF25R 25mm lens
LCF25LR 25mm lens with focus locking
LCF50L1R 50mm lens with focus locking, plastic
LCF50L2R 50mm lens with focus locking, metal (will not fit ring)
LCF75LR 75mm lens with focus locking, metal (will not fit ring)
Installing Lenses on the iVu Series Sensor
Installing a Lens on the Micro Video Lens Model
To install a lens on the iVu Series sensor with a Micro Video Lens, use the illustration as a guide and follow the steps listed
below.